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(b) Scan. (c) Attachmente
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7. SYSTEM LOG DATES
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(e) Data returned to oCA for additional information
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E A .I, NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION,:f |; *. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

/ December 12, 1990
'

'+
.....

The Honorable Lawrence Coughlin
Member, U.S. House of Representatives
#2 Stony Creek Office Center
151 West Marshall Street
Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401

Dear Congressman Coughlin:

I am responding to your recent inquiry on behalf of Mr. Michael Jay Fischer,
who is interested in employment at the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
(NRC).

Mr. Fischer's application was routed to three divisions within the NRC. A
careful review of Mr. Fischer's qualifications against our current staffing
needs indicates that we will not be able to make him an offer at this time.

Thank you for bringing Mr. Fischer's qualifications to our attention and be
assured that his application was given every appropriate consideration.

Sincerely,
1

cutive[ Director
. f lor,

E

for Operations

.
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Mr. Harold Denton
Director, Government Affairs
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
1717 "H" Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20555

Harold:
1

Attached is a letter for your consideration and action.

I would appreciate it if you would check the letter's3

'i statements and let me have the necessary information for a
reply.

i

Your cooperation in resolving this matter promptly--
; consistent with existing rules and regulations--will be most

helpful.

Thank you for your assistance and understanding.,

Since y,,

1 f

hk4

LAWREN E COUGHLIN
13th District-Pennsylvania

LC:bjd
Enclosure

P.S It would be helpful if you would reply directly to my'

'

District Office, #2 Stony Creek Office Center, 151
West Marshall Street, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401.

<
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.
Michael Jay Fischer. *
1003 Township Line Rd.,

' '
Jenkintown Pa. 19046

i November 11, 1990

Mr. B. J. Dunn
c/o The Honorable Congretsnan Coughlin's office
No. ? Stony Creek Office Center
151 West Marshall Street
Nortistown, PA. 19401

Dear Ms. Dunn:

This letter is the follow-up to your telephone conversation
with my Aunt, Mrs. David (barbara) Waitz concerning the possible
position of employment for me with the United State Nuclear
Regulatory Con n iss ion (USNRC)

My background it a bachelor's degree in Electrical Engineering
obtained in 1970. undergraduate work in biology in the late 1970's
and a Matters degree in Biology in 1985. I have worked in
electronics since 1971; the first year (1970) I was very ill and
unable to work for 5 months after graduation. My career has
included *crk i r, instrumentation in the recurity systems / fire /troke
detector industry and 11 years in the medical electronics field. In
Aucust of thit year my last employer lost project funding and
informed that a layof f was imminent. Since August I have been
actively seeking a new position; I lost my job in mid September. As
I am over 40 years of age, finding a new position in uncertain
economic times is quite difficult. I am willing to move my
household and alter my career objectives and direction in my search
for adequate and reasonable employment.

I attended a career fair sponsored by The Career Connection P0
box 130 Sullivan Island, SC 29482 (803) 884-7123 at the Guest
Quarters Hotel in Plymouth Meeting, Pa. on October 31, 1990. At the
fair I met with Mr. Jim Shaffner (301-492-3450) of the USNRC and
Mr. Frank Elizondo (301) 492-9027 or (800) 368-5642 ext 29027 of
the personnel group at the USNRC. Mr. Shaffner is with the nuclear
waste management group. He expressed interest in my background for

ihis group and kept one copy of my resume for later review.
i

During the career fair interview a second copy of my resume
{was requested for consideration by the instrumentation electronics

engineering people. It was indicated that my microprocessor and
digital electronics experience would be of use; they were looking

lfor people with my knowledge and background. Therefore I am under I

consideration by two different groups. I was told to call Jim
!Shaffner in one week.
|

When I called, I was told that Mr. Elizondo was away Mr. |Shaffner later returned my call to his office. He informed me of his !

decision to forward my resume to his management for consideration.
Mr. Shaffner indicated continued interest. That is the state of my

:
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app)ica. tion to date.
s

hasked for assistance here as I am very interested in thit|
* **

| position and I am trying to find a more stable career position.
|
'

Pirate except my mort he?rtfelt thanks for everythinc and
#nything you can co to heip ne in their tattert.

Very truly yours,

f)Ay
t

| Michael Jay fischer
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